

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 10/29/2013 Bill No: 2013-2010, Version: 1

Committee: City Council Status: Adopted

WHEREAS, the Greenfield section of the City of Pittsburgh, located in the heart of City Council District 5, has long been a viable and energetic community whose residents are dedicated to an exceptional quality of life strengthened by community resources and committed volunteers; and,

WHEREAS, the Greenfield Baseball Association has been providing organized youth baseball for the children of Greenfield for 61 years, and this year, the GBA will sponsor the 28th Annual Awards Dinner recognizing the dedicated citizens of Greenfield who have worked tirelessly to make their neighborhood a better place to live; and,

WHEREAS, the 28th Annual Awards Dinner will take place on Saturday, November 2, 2013 and will honor the following dedicated citizens of Greenfield:

PERSON OF THE YEAR......Mary Bernacki

HALL OF FAME...... Marty Coyne, Jerry Horgan and Jerollyn McMahon

COMMUNITY SERVICE...... Ellen Gula

BUSINESS...... Dr. William Marino

EDUCATION..... Erica Linnert and Annale Yobbi

YOUTH RECOGNITION......Jordan Bon, Steven Derewicz, Crystal Joyce and Hanna Marrone

SPECIAL RECOGNITION...... Pittsburgh City Councilman Corey O'Connor

GREENFIELD BASEBALL ASSOCIATION Dave and Tracy Hough

GREENFIELD ORGANIZED AGAINST DRUGS Joe Allen

Jeff Kostilnik Annette Moser

ST. ROSALIA'S ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION Lynn Gagne and Jeff Zigmond

GREENFIELD COMMUNITY CLUB Jessica McGeever

GREENFIELD COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION April Clisura and Mitch Margaria

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby recognize the critical role that the **Greenfield Baseball Association** has played in the community, commends those GBA

Introduced: 10/29/2013 Bill No: 2013-2010, Version: 1

Committee: City Council Status: Adopted

volunteers who have given unselfishly of their time and congratulates the honorees at the Annual Awards Dinner for their contributions to the Greenfield community; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby declare Saturday, November 2, 2013, to be "GREENFIELD DAY" in the City of Pittsburgh.